JAMMU & KASHMIR HOUSING BOARD

E-mail address: jkhousingboard@gmail.com

Fax No: Jammu : 0191-2431230

Srinagar : 0194-2490731



Phone No: Jammu : 0191-2431044 Srinagar : 0194-2490421

Jammu Office Srinagar Office

A/D Block, Green Belt Park, Habitat Centre Bemina Bye Pass

Gandhinagar, Jammu. Srinagar.

Online Demand Survey for Plots/Flats in Districts/Sub-Divisions of JKUT.

Jammu & Kashmir Housing Board intends to take up projects for Development of New Housing Colonies and Construction of flatted accommodation for General Public in Districts/Sub-Divisions of the Jammu and Kashmir Union Territory who don't possess any Residential House, Plot/Flat allotted by any State Government Agency.

- 1. In this regard, an Online Demand Survey [without any commitment] is being conducted for allotment of Plots/Flats in the envisaged Composite Housing Projects complete with all the required infrastructure and amenities.
- 2. The Jammu and Kashmir Housing Board shall launch the project only after receiving adequate demand/response from the interested stake holders and availability of land in these locations. The cost of individual Plots/flats will be intimated later on after announcement of the Scheme through the Advertisement and publishing of the "Scheme Brochure" on finalization of the Scheme.
- 3. The online application form for the demand survey can be filled on official website www.jkhousigboard.jk.gov.in along with fee of Rs100/-(non-refundable/adjustable)
- 4. Jammu and Kashmir, Housing Board reserves the right to abandon the Scheme/Demand Survey for the said project without assigning any reasons whatsoever.

-Sd-

Managing Director, J&K Housing Board.